
SPX ISA Cricket Draw 2025/26 
Saturday 18 October 2025 ISA Round 6 

Trial Match 
1st XI v St Stanislaus’ College 
2nd XI v St Stanislaus’ College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Oxford Falls #2 (synthetic) 

Saturday 25 October 2025 ISA Round 1 1st XI v Oakhill College 
2nd XI v Scots All Saints College 

Oakhill College Main Oval 
Oxford Falls #1 

Saturday 1 November 2025 ISA Round 2 1st XI v St Stanislaus’ College 
2nd XI v St Gregory’s College 

St Stanislaus’ College Main Oval, Bathurst 
Oxford Falls #1 

Saturday 8 November 2025 ISA Round 3 1st XI v Oakhill College 
2nd XI v Oakhill College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Oakhill College Main Oval 

Saturday 15 November 2025 ISA Round 4 1st XI v Oxley College 
2nd XI v St Patrick’s College 

Oxley College #1, Bowral 
Oxford Falls #1 

Saturday 22 November 2025 ISA Round 5 1st XI v St Patrick’s College 
2nd XI v St Augustine’s College 

Breen Oval, Strathfield 
Oxford Falls #1 

Saturday 29 November 2025 ISA Round 6 1st XI – NO MATCH 
2nd XI v St Gregory’s College 

NO MATCH 
St Gregory’s College, Campbelltown 

Saturday 31 January 2026 ISA Round 7 1st XI v St Patrick’s College 
2nd XI v St Augustine College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Hudson Park, Strathfield 

Saturday 7 February 2026 ISA Round 8 1st XI v St Augustine’s College 
2nd XI v Oakhill College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Oxford Falls #2 

Saturday 14 February 2026 ISA Round 9 1st XI v Oxley College 
2nd XI v St Patrick’s College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Breen Oval, Strathfield 

Saturday 21 February 2026 ISA Round 10 1st XI v St Augustine’s College 
2nd XI v Scots All Saints College 

Oxford Falls #1 
Scots All Saints College, Bathurst 

Saturday 28 February 2026 ISA Semi-final TBD TBD 
Saturday 7 March 2026 ISA Final TBD TBD 

 


